o—b.2-bb5-65.2 | Tommy head Mbx1lob >0
m o.1T-6.2-65.2 | countersunk head M5x20 %
v 5—=5.1 countersunk head M5x20 16
- . / / /| o—0b5 washer d=8 16
H -} \\ \\ % i!l 1 6—05 NuUtT M8 16
15\\\_ e 6-65 tommy head M8x20 16
—— v o 5-6.2-68 | Tommy head M5x12 32
é? \\\ B | | 4-5 tommy head MEx20 16
I é}i ______ _ ________ :j}} o) ar.3. _§ O A e re F///%?/ ______ E__ B 1—65.1 tommy head M6x20 16
/75\ &- E“g G a j— ar. 3.2 detal | /fype n°piec.
U ol - || Screw s Table
\ A = -4 A
| == — 1
o t { ?\ 13.05 §
: < Mg o/ TS s
/]
: N T
3 @ < NP \ R & s 3 N
I I
i i : — L
e Y - (65Y ——  [68)
l l NN N
@ @ g % & & (B
| | | ) | r
/EE¥< 192 >%;;\ \“\\\\\\\\/g;;\ [
& ", N, e 9

160

h ma mn & . & ///////\\\\\\\\V//////\\\\\\v//////
- & Hl_ & e T - _ |1 -
b 4 4
- @
} | added assembly procedure 05—-11-06
el ‘{!D‘é‘/‘i‘@‘\’ _________________________ P ﬁ?’—"—d}—'—'} added dimensions 26-09-06
. B o) YA - modified part 68 26-09-06
s é} | | {é | [ modified address gr. 3.1 25—09-06
! | | _é o O O O O et note date signature
| , | | o O O O modifications
_@ i i @_ { ____‘____! _______ _____!____t‘____ } 6 7 8 9 5.1 129 Dase
5 g @_ @_ 65 | 129 | side base ar.3.2l 111 | actuator
@'3_ @';_ view A—A ACCL;J_GKJSS ID-PKS 10400 6.3 | 130 | lateral cover gr.3.1 230 | LVDT
.| | |. J pin sub-bD male connector o.2 | 130 | lafteral cover [ el iminated
- - - On stand o.1 | 130 | sensor/act. base plate 08 129 | fransport plate
Assemb |y procedure Conmect i on convent i on: o 130 | little sensor plate| |[65.4] 129 | spacer shim
1) Mount all parts (magnet assembly of 3.2 and inner coil of 3.1) on part 5 s LVYDT A ve + 0.1 | 130 | TiXing sensor plate| |65.3| 129 | [aferal cover
7 ) VMounT Temporary spacers b8 on parTt 5 c: LVDT dr lve — 5 130 | sensor/act. plate | |65.2| 129 | lateral cover
3) Mount box 6 on spacers 68 using 4 mm temporary shims below part 124 and 281 5. VDT sense + et | Trew Joees e AR I soeee e
4) Slide in place coils of 3.2 and 3.1 and boltT down 7. VDT sense — FEp———
5) Verity vertical alignment and cable up 9 pin connector 2 4. act. coil 4+ ____@ (160 PROJFCT [#55 R.De Salvo
o) DBoltT plate 5 under parTt 4 of spring box and pull up UusinNg screws 9-9: act. coll| - i - G.Gennaro-PROMEC
() Choose shims befween box o (part bo.1) and base (part 1) 5. shields R
8) Fit loosely screws beftween 65.1 and ne
9) Release part 68 HAM—=UOFP I ICAL BENCH L 160-D051105-07-D
10) Tighten screws LVDT-ACTUATOR GR. 3 1205 A2

] / 5 O o I




